

VIKAS WSP LIMITED

B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area

Snganganagar - 335 002 / INDIA

CIN : L24139HR1988PLC030300

E-mail : vikasvegan@yahoo.com , website : www.vikaswsp Ltd.in

Telephone : 91(154)2494512/2494552 Fax : 91(154)2494361/2475376



May 03, 2024

To
The General Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange
Corporate Relation Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Vikas WSP Limited

Scrip Code:-519307

Subject: -Published Notice for Approval of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth Quarter(Q-4) and year to date ended 31st March, 2023, Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter (Q-1) ended as on 30th June, 2023, Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter(Q-2) and six months ended 30th September, 2023 & Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter(Q-3) and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 in Two Newspaper (Business Line and Pioneer)

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Notice of the meeting of the audit committee, Board Meeting and Resolution Professional of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 09, 2024 at **B-86/87, RIICO, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Sri Ganga nagar-335002** at 11.00 A.M. inter alia, to consider, approve, take on records the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth Quarter(Q-4) and year to date ended 31st March, 2023, Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter (Q-1) ended as on 30th June, 2023, Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter(Q-2) and six months ended 30th September, 2023 & Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter(Q-3) and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 published in following two newspapers.

- (1) Business Line (English all Edition)- 03.05.2024
- (2) Pioneer (Hindi all Edition)-03.05.2024

We hereby enclose clipping of each advertisement published in aforesaid newspapers for your kind information and record.

For VIKAS WSP LIMITED

Gujjan K. K. K.
Company Secretary

VIKAS WSP LIMITED

B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area

Sriganganagar - 335 002 / INDIA

CIN : L24139HR1988PLC030300

E-mail : vikasvegan@yahoo.com , website : www.vikaswsp Ltd.in

Telephone : 91(154)2494512/2494552 Fax : 91(154)2494361/2475376



Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For VIKAS WSP LIMITED

for VIKAS WSP LIMITED

Gunjan Kumar Karn

Gunjan Kumar Karn

Company Secretary

Company Secretary cum compliance officer

M.No.-A38298

(Vikas WSP Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from February 02, 2022, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Darshan Singh Anand (IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00326/2017-2018/10931, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench by order dated 02nd February, 2022 under the provisions of the code, which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench on 02nd February, 2022 and continued as Resolution Professional by the 02nd committee of creditors(CoC) in its meeting held on 17th March, 2022 under the provisions of the Code.)

Encl: As above

Coal India Q4 net rises 26% to ₹8,640 cr, aided by fall in total expenses

Mithun Dasgupta
Kolkata

State-run coal miner Coal India on Thursday reported a 25.78 per cent year-on-year jump in its consolidated net profit to ₹8,640.45 crore for the fourth quarter last fiscal, aided by a fall in total expenses.

The coal behemoth's net profit had stood at ₹6,869.46 crore for the fourth quarter of FY23.

Revenue from operations, however, witnessed close to 2 per cent y-o-y decline at ₹37,410.39 crore for the fourth quarter of FY24 from ₹38,152.34 crore for the year-ago period, according to a stock exchange filing.

The company's total expenses during the period under review fell 8.34 per cent y-o-y at ₹28,298.41 crore compared to ₹30,873.68 crore. The decrease in total expenses was mainly due to a 20 per cent y-o-y fall in employee benefits expenses during the period.

Notably, prior to the implementation of the 11th version of the national coal wage agreement (NCWA-XI), provisions of ₹8,152.75 crore were recognised during the financial year 2022-23, and out of that ₹5,870.16 crore were recognised during the quarter ended March 31, 2023.

During Q4FY24, CIL's coal production soared by 7.8 per cent year-on-year at 241.75 million tonnes, while coal offtake grew 7.9 per cent at 201.66 million tonnes. During the period under review, net sales, however, fell 2.5 per cent y-o-y at ₹34,263.89 crore.

Total supply of coal through the fuel supply agreement (FSA) was 175.94 million tonnes during Q4FY24 and the average realisation per tonne from the FSA sales was ₹1,535.54. During the quarter, total supply of coal through the e-auction route was 22.57 million tonnes and the average realisation per tonne stood at ₹2,545.01.

FINAL DIVIDEND

CIL's board recommended a final dividend of ₹5 per share for the financial year ended March, 2024, subject to the nod from the shareholders at the ensuing company's annual general meeting. This was in addition to the interim dividend of ₹20.50 per share the company had already paid earlier in the fiscal.

The company posted a 17.8 per cent y-o-y growth in its net profit at ₹37,369 crore for the financial year 2023-24. CIL's net profit during FY2022-23 stood at ₹31,723 crore.

MCA fills vacancies in Appellate Authority for CA, CS, cost accountants

KR Srivats
New Delhi

The Corporate Affairs Ministry (MCA) has filled the vacancies in the Appellate Authority for Chartered Accountants, Company Secretaries and Cost Accountants, bringing relief to hundreds of professionals who were unable to access this judicial forum due to posts, including the Chairperson, remaining vacant.

Justice Suresh Kumar Gupta, a retired judge of the Allahabad High Court, has been appointed as Chairperson of this Appellate Authority, which was set up to hear appeals against the orders issued by the Disciplinary Committees of the three professional institutes — CA Institute, Cost Accountants Institute and Company Secretaries Institute.

MCA has also appointed Rakesh Mohan, Sandip Garg, Wholetime Member, IBBI and Amit Anand Apte as Members (government nominees) of the Appellate Authority, sources said.

The Appellate Authority has been defunct in the last several months due to vacancies not filling.

VIKAS WSP LIMITED
CIN: L24139HR1988PLC030300
Registered Office: Railway Road, Swani, Haryana -127046 India
Corporate Office: B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RICO, Industrial Area, Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan
Website: www.vikaswsppltd.in
E-mail ID: cs.gunjanvikaswsppltd1984@gmail.com
Tel: 91(154) 2494512/2494552;
Fax: 31(154) 2494361/2475376

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 29, 33 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") that a meeting of the Board Meeting, audit committee and Resolution Professional of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 09, 2024 at B-86/87, RICO, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Sri Ganga nagar-335002 at 11.00 A.M. inter alia, to consider, approve, take on records the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth Quarter(Q-4) and year to date ended 31st March, 2023, Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter (Q-1) ended as on 30th June, 2023, Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter(Q-2) and six months ended 30th September, 2023 & Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter(Q-3) and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023
By order of the Resolution Professional For Vikas WSP Limited
(A company under corporate Insolvency Resolution process)
Sd/-
Gunajn Kumar Kam
Company Secretary
Issued with approval of
Mr. Darshan Singh Anand
Resolution Professional
IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00326
Date: 02.05.2024 /2017-18/10931
Place: Sri Ganganagar



BLUE STAR LIMITED



Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk,
Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai - 400 020.

CIN NO.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

₹ in Crores

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,340.16	2,630.48	9,732.78	8,008.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	214.13	146.30	557.16	384.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	214.13	317.11	557.16	555.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	159.71	225.29	414.31	400.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	158.69	224.11	413.60	409.61
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - ₹ 2/- each)	41.12	19.26	41.12	19.26
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				1,311.39
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹2/- each (not annualised*)				
	a) Basic	*7.77	*11.70	20.77	20.80
	b) Diluted	*7.77	*11.70	20.77	20.80
9	Net Worth	2,609.48	1,330.01	2,609.48	1,330.05
10	Paid-up debt capital / Outstanding Debt	166.62	577.64	166.62	577.64
11	Debt equity ratio	0.06	0.43	0.06	0.43
12	Capital redemption reserve	2.34	2.34	2.34	2.34
13	Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR) (not annualised*)	*32.07	*11.19	1.07	1.96
14	Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR) (not annualised*)	*32.07	*11.19	15.09	10.83
15	Current Ratio	1.30	1.12	1.30	1.12
16	Long term debt to working capital	0.00	0.55	0.00	0.55
17	Bad debts to account receivable ratio	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02
18	Current liability ratio	0.97	0.93	0.97	0.93
19	Total debt to total assets	0.03	0.11	0.03	0.11
20	Debtors turnover (No. of days)	45.99	46.05	66.16	62.65
21	Inventory turnover (No. of days)	52.85	62.55	70.32	76.10
22	Operating margin (%)	7.27%	6.83%	6.87%	6.18%
23	Net profit margin (%) (After exceptional income)	4.78%	8.56%	4.26%	5.00%

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on Company's website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are given below.
- Pursuant to approval given by the shareholders vide postal ballot on June 8, 2023, the Company has issued 9,63,13,888 fully paid-up bonus equity shares of ₹ 2/- each in the ratio of 1 (One) equity share of ₹ 2/- each for every 1 (One) existing equity share of ₹ 2/- each during the year ended March 31, 2024. Accordingly, the earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods' / year and presented in accordance with Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share.
- The Company raised capital of ₹1,000 crores through Qualified Institutions Placement ("QIP") of equity shares. The Executive Management Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on September 22, 2023, approved the allotment of 1,29,87,012 equity shares of face value ₹ 2/- each to eligible investors at a price ₹ 770 per equity share (including a premium of ₹ 768 per equity share).
- The Board of Directors have recommended the final dividend of ₹ 7 per equity share of ₹ 2/- each for FY 23-24 (FY 22-23, final dividend of ₹ 6 per equity share).

₹ in Crores

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operations	3,122.52	2,426.77	8,998.88	7,353.13
2	Profit before tax	191.80	302.50	491.69	504.60
3	Profit for the period / year	143.52	217.06	367.50	366.58
4	Total Comprehensive Income	142.87	216.54	365.82	366.42

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Date: May 02, 2024

Place: Mumbai
www.bluestarindia.com

Vir S. Advani
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 01571278)

BLUE STAR DELIVERS EXCEPTIONAL FINANCIAL RESULTS IN FY24

FY 24 Highlights

Total Income **up 21.4%**

Operating Profit **up 34.9%**

Operating Margin **up 70** basis points

Profit before Tax (excluding exceptional items) **up 44.9%**

